

No. 05-184

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

SALIM AHMED HAMDAN,
Petitioner,

v.

DONALD H. RUMSFELD, ET AL.,
Respondents.

*ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT*

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF 304 UNITED KINGDOM
AND EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTARIANS IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

CLAUDE B. STANSBURY
(Counsel of Record)
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer LLP
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004-2692
(202) 777-4500

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Court Should Reaffirm The United States' Commitment To The Rule Of International Law.	4
II. The Court Should Ensure The Legitimacy Of The Military Commission System As A Matter Of International Law.	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
APPENDIX.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

INTERNATIONAL MATERIALS

<i>A. and Others v. Secretary of State for the Home Dep't</i> , [2005] H.L.L.R. 1	6
Commentary on the Additional Protocols of 8 June 1977 to the Geneva Conventions of 12 August 1949 (Yves Sandoz et al. eds., 1987).....	5
<i>Military and Paramilitary Activities in and against Nicaragua</i> (Nicaragua v. U.S.) 1986 I.C.J. 14 (Judgment of June 27)	5
<i>Prosecutor v. Tadic</i> , Case No. 160 (ICTY Appeals Chamber, Oct. 2, 1995)	5

TREATIES

American Convention on Human Rights, Nov. 22, 1969, 1144 U.N.T.S. 123	2
Geneva Convention Relative to the Treatment of Prisoners of War, Aug. 12, 1949, 6 U.S.T. 3114, T.I.A.S. 3362	2
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, Dec. 19, 1966, 999 U.N.T.S. 171	2
